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In partial modification of previous no
25/07/2023, the revised dates of MBBS examinations to be

guidelines are as follows:-

NOTICE

tice no.-831/BExam.Cell/Dr.
held in 2023-2024 session as per NMC

RMLIMS/2023 dated:-

[—7 Scheme for MBBS First Professional Examination -2023 (Regular
[ Theory Exam- 16" November to 24™ November 2023
Date and Day Time Particular
16/11/2023 (Thursday) 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Anatomy-1
17/11/2023 (Friday) 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM
20/11/2023 (Monday) 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Physiology-I
21/11/2023 (Tuesday) 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Physiology-11
23/11/2023 (Thursday) 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Biochemistry-1
24/11/2023 (Friday) 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Biochemistry-11 et

Practical Examination

Within 15 days; Tentatively 2

g% November to 1¥ December 2023

Scheme for MBBS Second Professional Examination

-2023 (Regular)

Theory Exam -1 February to 9" February 2024

Date and Da
01/02/2024 ( Thursday)
02/02/2024 ( Friday)

Time
10:00 AM to 01:00 PM
10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

05/02/2024 (Monday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Particular
Pathology-I
Pathology-I1

Microbiology-1

06/02/2024 (Tuesday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Microbiology-11

08/02/2024 (Thursday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Pharmacology-1 :

09/02/2024 (Friday)

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Pharmacology-11

Practical Examination

Within 15 days;

o nraclitd ot
Tentatively |

2™ February to 15" February 2024

[ 01/12/2023 (Friday)

B S e ST
~_Scheme for MBBS Thi

ird Professional Part-1 Ex

Theory Exam -1*' December to 8" December 2023

amination -2023 (Regular) ___ e

Time

Particular

| 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM

Community Mcdicine-1 e __

02/12/2023 (Saturday) |
" 04/12/2023 (Monda
~06/12/2023 (Wednesday)

__10:00 AM to 1:00
10:00 AM to 1:00 PM

10:00 AM to 1:00 PM _

10:00 AM to 1:00 PM

10:00 AM to 1:00 PM

Practical Examination

Within 15 days; Tentatively 11" Decembor to 14" December 2023

Community Mcdicine-1I o
~_Forensic Medicine & Toxicology
Ophthalmology ,

deliz Otorhinolaryngology
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Scheme for MBBS Third Professional Part-IT Examination -2023 (Re ular
Theory Exam 22" February to 4" March 2024
Time
~ 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM
v_gﬂl&OO AM to 1:00 PM
10:00 AM to 1:00 PM
10:00 AMto :00PM |
10:00 AM to 1:00PM
~10:00 AM to 1:00 PM
10:00 AM to 1:00 PM__
Practical Examination
Within 15 days; Tentatively 6™ March to 9" March 2024

22/02/2024 (Thursday)

23/02/2024 (Friday)
26/02/2024 (Monday)

General Surgery-Il
General Mccj@\_n_c-l )

" General Medicine-Il_
_ Pediatrics

" Obs. & Gynecology-1

04/03/2024 (Mond

‘ Scheme for MBBS First Professional Examination -2023 (Supplementar
Theory Exam- 5" January to 12" January 2024

Date and Day Time Particular
05/01/2024 ( Friday) 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Anatomy-I
06/01/2024 (Saturday) 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Anatomy-11
08/01/2024(Monday) 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Physiology-1
09/01/2024 (Tucsday) 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Physiology-11
11/01/2024 (Thursday) 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Biochemistry-I
[ 12/01/2024 (Friday) 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM Biochemistry-T1
Practical Examination
tﬁ Within 15 days; Tentatively 15™ January to 17" January 2024

Scheme for MBBS Second Professional Examination -2023 (Supplementary)
Theory Exam -27" March to 57 April 2024

Date and Day Time Particular
27/03/2024 ( Wednesday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM Pathology-I
28/03/2024 ( Thursday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM Patholo
01/04/2024 (Monday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM Microbiology-1
02/04/2024 (Tucsday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM Microbiology-I1
04/04/2024 (Thursday) 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM Pharmacology-1

10:00 AM to 01:00 PM Pharmacolo

Practical Examination
Within 15 days; Tentatively 08" April to 10" April 2024

05/04/2024 (F'riday)

Scheme for MBBS Third Professional Part-I Examination -2023 (Su
Theory Exam -9 March_to 16" March 2024
Time
10:00 Aj)/l_lorl:OO PM
10:00 AM to 1:00 PM
10:00 AM to 1:00 PM

09/03/2024 (Saturda
11/03/2024 (Monday) e
12/03/2024 (Tuesday) L 10:00A
14/03/2024 (Thursday) 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM
16/03/2024 (Saturday)

Community Medicine-1
Community Medicine-11

10:00AMto 1:00PM___
——,———_——-.ﬂwion
iy Within 15 days; Tentatively 10™ March to22™ March2024 =~
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Address for Correspondence:
Examination Cell, C-Block, First Floor, Academic Block, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, U.P.-226010
Website: www.drrmlims.ac.in, e-mail: examinationcellrml@gmail.com
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Scheme for MBBS Third Professional Part-11 Examination .2023 (Supplementar
Theory Exam 222" April to 2" May 2024

Date and Da Time Particular
72/04/2024 (Monday) 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM General Surgery-I
23/04/2024 (Tucsday) —mmmm—

— GonenSugeryl |
— Genera Modicinel |

25/04/2024 (Thursday)
26/04/2024 (Friday)
29/04/2024 (Monday)
01/05/2024 (chncsda )

10:00 AM to 1:00 PM
Practical Examination
Within 15 days; Tentativel 6™ May to 9" May 2024

10:00 AM to 1:00 PM
10:00 AM to 1:00 P
10:00 AM to 1:00 PM

Pediatrics

(Prof Amurag Gupta)

Controller of Examinations

Copy to:-

P.S. to Director, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow.

P.S. to Dean, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow.

UG Cell, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow.

HOD’s Antomy, Physiology, Biochemistry Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow.

HOD’s Pathology, Microbiology, Pharmacology Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow.

HOD’s FMT, Ophthalmology, Otorhinolaryngology, Community Medicine Dr. RMLIMS,

Lucknow.

7. HOD’s General Surgery, General Medicine, Pediatrics, Obs. & Gynecology Dr. RMLIMS,
Lucknow.

8. . Computer Programmer, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow for website upload.

9. Notice Board All UG Hostels, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow.

190~=Vehicle Incharge, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow for information & necessary action.

1l Superintendent Engineer, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow.

12. Administrative Officer, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow. )

13 Assistant COE, Section II, Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow. /

oy b B W 1D

(Prof Anurag Gupta)
Controller of Examinations
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Address for Correspondence:
Examination Cell, C-Block, First Floor, Academic Block, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, U.P.-226010
Website: www.drrmlims.ac.in, c-mail: cxaminationccllrml@gmail4c01n



